hand to pay costs of the Project" and has determined that it will be necessary to issue the
Township's Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2022 (Limited Tax General Obligation) under
Act 188, Public Acts of Michigan, 1954, as amended, in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($320,000) (the "Bonds") fcr the purpose of financing a portion of the
costs of acquisition and construction of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board wishes to authorize the Township Supen'isor to sell

and deliver and receive payment for the Bonds without the necessity of the Township Board

[...]

taking further action prior to sale and delivery of the Bonds.

NOW, TF{EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

l. tsonds of the Township designated as the SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS,
SERIES 2022 (LIMITED TAX GENERAL OBLIGATION) are authorized to be issued in the
aggregate principal sum of not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($320,000)

for the purpose of paying part of the costs of acquiring and constructing the Project, including
the costs incidental to the issuance, sale and delivery of the Bonds, and the payment of
capitalized interest in an amount to be determined by the Township Supervisor at the time of sale